Website - muzaffarahmedmahavidyalaya.ac.in E-mail ID - mamsalar1986@gmail.com Vill, P.O. & P.S. - Salar, Sub-Div - Kandi Dist - Murshidabad, W.B., PIN - 742401

AISHE Code - C7126

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution :: Affiliated under the University of Kalyani

Ref. No.: MAM/EXAM/008/2025 Date: 18.01.2025

# **Department of English**

## **NOTICE**

Subject: Internal Assessment for 3rd Semester Students

All 3rd semester students (Major) are hereby informed that the Internal Assessment Examinations will be conducted as per the following details:

- 1. Examination Date: 25.01.2025 (Saturday).
- 2. Timing: 11.00 am to 1.00 pm.
- 3. Subjects: Major & SEC.
- 4. Venue: Room no. 06.
- 5. Format: The assessment will include: written test.

#### Instructions for Students:

- Attendance is mandatory for internal assessment.
- Bring your ID card and other necessary documents, if any.
- Follow the guidelines and maintain discipline during the exams.

Sd/Assistant Professor & Head
Department of English
Muzaffar Ahmed Mahavidyalaya

Website - muzaffarahmedmahavidyalaya.ac.in E-mail ID - mamsalar1986@gmail.com Vill, P.O. & P.S. - Salar, Sub-Div - Kandi Dist - Murshidabad, W.B., PIN - 742401

AISHE Code - C7126

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution :: Affiliated under the University of Kalyani

Ref. No.: MAM/EXAM/009/2025 Date: 18.01.2025

# **Department of English**

## **NOTICE**

Subject: Internal Assessment for 3rd Semester (Minor) Students

All 3rd semester students (Minor) are hereby informed that the Internal Assessment Examinations will be conducted as per the following details:

- 1. Examination Date: 25.01.2025 (Saturday).
- 2. Timing: 11.00 am to 1.00 pm.
- 3. Subjects: Minor.
- 4. Venue: Room no. 05.
- 5. Format: The assessment will include: Viva.

#### Instructions for Students:

- Attendance is mandatory for internal assessment.
- Bring your ID card and other necessary documents, if any.
- Follow the guidelines and maintain discipline during the exams.

Sd/Assistant Professor & Head
Department of English
Muzaffar Ahmed Mahavidyalaya